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-1 Address: 12009 & 12011 SELMA HUGHES PARK
L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative location of property boundaries.
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1 - 292 This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the Citv of Austin reaardina specific accuracy or completeness.
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APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 12009 & 12011 Selma Hughes Park Road

Abs 666 Sur 75 Royal W B Acr. 0.839
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision—- and Acr. 0.559 Trt 3

Lot(s) Block Outlot Division

[/We_Bruce S. Aupperle, PoB behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

Joseph and Sheryl Wanemacher affirm that onSep .28 2015

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

X _ERECT___ ATTACH __ COMPLETE ___ REMODEL MAINTAIN

Section 25-2-1176(A) (3) does not allow the footprint of the dock structures to be less
than 10 feet to the side property line. Applicant is requesting a dock footprint location

with zero foot setback to locate both 14-foot docks on common side property line for
family retreat.

ina LA
(zoning district)

district.

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable

" Findings Statements as parf of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.
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VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is \

based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of {\(\ :
findings): ./@
REASONABLE USE;
1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use

because:

In order to place the new 14-foot docks adjacent to each other, as it is currently,
a unified development agreement would need to be filed. The existing two residence
would than be in conflict with the unified development agreement.

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

These two properties constitute the Wanemacher family retreat. The retreat
currently has two. adjacent docks. The l4-foot replacement docks will be smaller
in footprint from the existing docks. The requested variance will allow the 2
14-foot docks to be built on the common side property line with no setback, same
as the existing docks currently exists

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The unique nature of the Wanemacher retreat, two adjacent lake front properties,
used as a family retreat is not general to the area.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

All existing dockage was constructed with the existing two homes on two lots.
The overall dockage for the two-lot retreat will be reduced in footprint and width.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parkiﬁg variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the SIte
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

(9%}
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete

o1

application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

10088 Circleview Dr.
""a—-a__.-ﬂiml Address_ " treieview br

Austin, TX 78733

Printed Bruce S. Aupperle, P.E. Phone 512-422-7838 Dyafe 9-28-15

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed See attached letter. Mail Address
City, State & Zip
Printed . Phone Date

Updated 1/15 4
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August 9, 2015

To: Board of Adjustments
From: Joe Wanenmacher
Subject: Boat Dock Permit

To whom it may concern:

The Wanenmacher family wishes to enjoy 12009 and 12011 Selma Hughes Road as a family retreat with two
houses on two lots both addresses owned by Joseph and Sheryl Wanenmacher. )

We wish to develop the new shoreline docks for these addresses adjacent to each other on the common side
property line, the same as the existing dock.

We understand the standard dock setback is 10 feet from the common side properly line.

We request that the dock set back for 12009 and 12011 Selma Hughes Road be reduced to zero feet in order
to locate the docks side by side for the family retreat.

Best regards,

Joe Wanenmacher



January 28, 2014 | U
To: Lone Star Docks
5805 Hudson Bend Road
Austin, TX 78734
Attn: Chad Wilbanks
From: Joe Wanenmacher and Sheryl Stouffer-Wanenmacher
120089 and 12011 Selma Hughes Park Rd.
Austin, TX 78732
Subject: Letter of Authorization for Boat Dock Permit
Mr. Witbanks:

This letter is to confirm we, Joe Wanenmacher and Shery! Stouffer—Wanen.macher, appoint Lone Star
Docks and Brue Aupprele to act on our behalf to obtain any necessary permitting for the rebuild of the
boat dock located at 12009 and 12011 Selma Hughes Rd., Austin TX 78732.

Best regard/

%e Wanenmacher ~#a/Z 6/2”/ 4 heryl Stou\if\-\;a)nenmacher
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APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL RF()LF&H ED
INFORMATION COMPLETED. /

Abs 666 S%i/7§ Royal W B Acr. 0.839
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision — and Acr. 0,559 Trt 3 =
Lot(s) Block Outlot Division
I/'We_Bruce S. Aupperle, Pof behalfof myselffourselves as authorized agent for

Joseph and Sheryl Wanemachey affirm that onSep.28 2015

hereby apply for a hearing before ﬂ7¥foard of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a varia}gce from)

* ERECT ___

Saction 25-2-1176
than 10

___ COMPLETE ___REMODEL _ MAINTAIN

family retrveat.

ina 1/ district.
(zoniy{district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents.

Updated 1/15 2



VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is F(\
based on the following findings (see page 5 of application for explanation of ())
findings): \

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a 1easonable use

because:
In order to place the new 1l4-fooit do

Suni

fied dev = cement i»uuﬁd ¥
than bs i 37

HARDSHIP:

2. (a) The hardshrp for which the variance is requested is umque to the property in that:

RIS NG S

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the ploperty is located because:

/:

front propeviies,

The unigue na
used as a family

REA CHARA

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking varianlcés only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The

Board may grant a variance to a regulation prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with

respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes

findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

I. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require strict or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

[#%)
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2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

7

/

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condmgn
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and sha) not run with
the site because:

H

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the apphmnt with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentla]ly similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements co;pffained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge/and belief.

10088 Circleview Dr.

Signed Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed Bruce 3. Aupperle, P.E. Phone 5%9-4%2:

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statémenté contained in the com plete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belgi*éf.

attachsd letteyr

Signed See artached letter. Mail;i\ddress
City, State & Zip ;
Printed : Phone Date

Updated 1/15 , 4
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[ Account

Property 1ID: 127559
Geo ID: 0131500219
Type: Real
Legal Description: ABS 666 SUR 75 ROYAL W B ACR 0.559 TRT 3

Location
Situs Address: 12009 SELMA HUGHES PARK RD TX 78732
Neighborhood: U680WF (SEE DETAILS)
Mapsco: 521X
Jurisdictions: 69, 68, 03, 0A, 21, 52
owner

Owner Name: WANENMACHER JOSEPH &
Mailing Address: SHERYL D STOUFFER-WANENMACHER, 5847 SAN FELIPE ST STE 3300, HOUSTON, TX...

Property
Appraised Value: $329,399.00
A powered by? 3
http://propaccess.traviscad.org/Map/View/Map/1/127559/2015 [ P’&Rﬁf}xﬁ&%ss }'
Map Disclaimer: This tax map was compiled salely for the use of TCAD, Arsas diepicted by these digital products are app. and are ot fy accurate to irng, surveyling or &ng g standards. Copclusions drawn from this

information are the respansidiity of the user. The TCAD rmakes no daims, promises or guasantees about the acedracy, contplataness or adaquisty of this information and expressly disclalos Habikty for any efrors and omisslons. Tha mapped data
doss not constitute a legal dotument,



Property Details
Account )
Property ID: 127558
Geo ID: 0131500218
Type: Real
Legal Description: ABS 666 SUR 75 ROYAL W B ACR .839
Location
Situs Address: 12011 SELMA HUGHES PARK RD TX 78732
Neighborhood: U680WF (SEE DETAILS)
Mapsco; 521X
Jurisdictions: 52, DA, 23, 03, 68, 69
Owner

Owner Name: WANENMACHER JOSEPH
Mailing Address: , 500 N AKARD ST STE 4300, DALLAS, TX 75201-3331

Property
Appraised Value: $309,332.00 ]
powrred by: N
http://propaccess.traviscad.org/Map/View/Map/1/127558/2015 ( PropertyACCESS )‘
Map Discfaimer: This tax map was complied ssialy for the use of TCAD. Aceas depicted by these digitai products are approximate, and are not necessarily aciurate to irg, surveying or “:::;::::JWSWFSTWZ:;WH trom this

information are the responsibility of the user, The TCAD miakes ro claims, promises of guarantees sbout tha accuracy, tontpletaness or adequacy of this information and exprassly disclaima Hability for any errors and omisstons. The mapped data
daes not constitute a fegal documant.
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